

**ALLERGENS:** For allergens, please see ingredients in bold.

**WARNING:** Unpopped kernels may be present in this product. Made in an environment where nuts, peanuts and wheat and dairy are handled.

**DIETARY ADVICE:** Suitable for Vegetarians and Vegans.

**GMO STATUS:** To the best of our knowledge, no genetically-modified raw materials are present in this product.

**INGREDIENTS:** Sugar, Air Popped Popcorn (31%), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt (0.7%), Sea Salt (0.7%), Bicarbonate of Soda, Butterscotch Flavouring (0.3%), **Soya Lecithin.**

#### NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Typical values	PER 100g
Energy	1837kJ 435kcal
Fat	11.5g
of which saturates	8.1g
Carbohydrates	80.6g
of which sugars	50.7g
Fibre	4.4g
Protein	4.1g
Salt	1.6g

**100% PROPER  
INGREDIENTS**  
*— for a true flavour —*

**BEST BEFORE END:** See base of pack.

**STORAGE:** Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.

**80g (2.8oz) e**

If you are not entirely satisfied with this product please return it to the store where it was purchased and we will be pleased to replace or refund it. This does not affect your statutory rights.



GLUTEN  
FREE



GM  
FREE



MADE  
IN THE UK



SUITABLE  
FOR VEGANS



Love the planet, please  
recycle this product



**TO SEND US SOME LOVE**

**WRITE TO:** Love Popcorn,  
35b Number One Ind. Est.  
Consett, County Durham  
DH8 6SZ

**VISIT:** [www.lovepopcorn.co.uk](http://www.lovepopcorn.co.uk)

**WE ARE SOCIAL:**

